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WARRANTY COVERAGE

BUYERS RESPONSIBILITIES

MANSONS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

    Mansons parts are warranted against defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the life of the 

    vehicle on which the part was originally installed for the period of 1 year from date of invoice. The warranty is not transferable

    and proof of purchase is required. Mansons will not be responsible for any labor or freight charges involved in the replacement 

    of any product. Mansons shall be entitled to make its own inspection to determine the validity of the warranty claim. Mansons 

    shall not be liable nor warrant the product in the event of alteration, misuse, overload, negligence or damage caused by others.

    Buyer is responsible for proper installation, operation, and maintenance as specified in our publication on Mansons International 

    systems  and for using the product in recommended application within rated capacities.

CLAIMS

     Buyer is required to obtain prior authorization from us or an authorized customer service representative before replacing or 

     returning any part. Buyer may be required to make the product or part claimed to be covered by this warranty available to us 

     and/or returned to us at buyers expense for review & evaluation. Buyer will also need to provide the following information: 

     product model, vehicle mileage, installation date, and product serial number as shown on the serial tag installed on the product, 

     and application and use information.

EXCLUSION & LIMITATIONS

       This warranty does not cover any Mansons part that is altered without written permission or fails, malfunctions or is damaged as 

       a result  of accident, abuse, or improper installation, maintenance or use.

      THIS WARRANTY IS OUR SOLE WARRANTY IN REGARD TO COVER MANSONS PART. WE MAKE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS 

       OR IMPLIED, OR OF MERCHANTIBILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PERTICULAR PURPOSE IN NO EVENT SHALL WE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 

       SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND.

Head Office : 146/7, J.C.I.E., Kamothe, Panvel,
Navi Mumbai - 410209, India
Tel No : +91-22-2742 3014 / 2742 7206   
Fax No : +91-22-2742 2155
Email : sales@mansonsindia.com
Website : www.mansonsindia.com 
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JURISDICTION

       All claims are subject to Mumbai, India Jurisdiction.
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MANSONS

APPLICATION

PAGESR. # BRAND

300.029

300.061

300.062

300.068

SPR001

SPR002

SPR003

300.080

SPR004

SPR005

SPR011

SPR0013

SPR0024

SPR0025

SPR0026

200.009

SPR0036

SPR0037

SPR0014

SPR0015

SPR0039

SPR0049

SPR0044

ETBSR1C

ETBSR2C

SPR002

SPR004

SPR005

SPR0016

SPR0017

05.397.26.02.0

05.397.46.07.0

05.397.46.13.0

05.397.34.17.0

05.397.26.03.0

05.397.27.01.0

05.397.36.05.0

03.397.34.10.0

03.397.34.11.0

05.397.46.03.0

05.397.45.05.0

05.397.45.04.0

03.397.44.06.0

05.397.45.03.0

05.397.46.07.0

05.397.45.01.0

05.397.46.06.0

05.397.58.03.0

03.397.33.06.0

03.397.33.07.0

05.397.35.01.0

05.397.35.03.0

78580

70326

AJA0758-001

99041410

CF102573

219320

190E31

180E24

8.241.129.654

8.241.021.355

8.241.999.333

412027

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

OEM REF.

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

DAF

EATON

EATON

FRUEHAUF

FRUEHAUF

FRUEHAUF

FRUEHAUF

HENDRICKSON

IVECO

IVECO

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

LECINENA

LECINENA

INDEX BY MANSONS REFERENCE
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MANUFACTURER’S NAMES AND PART NUMBERS IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE USED FOR CROSS REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY 

AND DO NOT IMPLY ANYTHING ABOUT THE ORIGIN OR MANUFACTURER OF PRODUCT 

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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MANSONS

APPLICATION

PAGESR. # BRANDOEM REF.

700.031

SPR0018

SPR0019

700.031

700.081

700.082

700.085

700.086

700.087

SPR0018

SPR0019

780.006

SPR0010

SPR0034

SPR0035

SPR0040

SPR0041

SPR0042

SPR0048

SPR0049

SPR0008

600.056

600.057

600.065

600.078

SPR0029

SPR0032

300.061

SPR0027

SPR0032

300.083

SPR009

SPR0030

81.97610.0115

81.97610.0123

81.97610.0208

81.97610.0118

346.993.0110

303.993.0410

346.993.0810

335.421.0192

326.993.0010

352.421.0192

341.421.0092

346.993.0310

617.993.0601

346.993.0210

21023389

2258-W-803

2258-U-619

21221224

21220859

21210215

2258-Z-416

2258-P-354

21205194

1.447.0038.00

1.447.0036.00

1.151.0008.00

1.447.0060.00

1.447.0058.00

1.447.0027.01

1309465

120824

1643000C

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

MAN

MAN

MAN

MAN

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SCANIA

SCANIA

TRAILOR

YORK

MISC.

MISC.

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14
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MANUFACTURER’S NAMES AND PART NUMBERS IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE USED FOR CROSS REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY 

AND DO NOT IMPLY ANYTHING ABOUT THE ORIGIN OR MANUFACTURER OF PRODUCT 
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APPLICATION

PAGESR. # BRANDMANSONS

SPR0037

SPR0036

SPR0027

SPR0049

SPR0017

300.061

SPR0010

SPR008

SPR0042

SPR0041

SPR0040

SPR0015

ETBSR2C

ETBSR1C

SPR0024

SPR0025

SPR002

SPR002

SPR005

300.029

SPR001

SPR001

300.068

SPR0026

SPR0026

SPR001

SPR0011

SPR0011

SPR004

SPR004

SPR003

SPR0011

300.061

300.062

SPR0013

600.065

SPR0032

600.057

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

EATON

EATON

SCANIA

FRUEHAUF

LECINENA

9

9

14

9

10

14

12

13

12

12

12

9

10

9

8

8

7

7

8

7

7

7

7

8

8

7

8

8

8

8

7

8

7

7

8

13

13

13

70326

78580

120824

219320

412027

1309465

21023389

21205194

21210215

21220859

21221224

99041410

180E24

190E31

03.397.33.06.0

03.397.33.07.0

03.397.34.10.0

03.397.34.11.0

03.397.44.06.0

05.397.26.02.0

05.397.26.03.0

05.397.27.01.0

05.397.34.17.0

05.397.35.01.0

05.397.35.03.0

05.397.36.05.0

05.397.45.01.0

05.397.45.03.0

05.397.45.04.0

05.397.45.05.0

05.397.46.03.0

05.397.46.06.0

05.397.46.07.0

05.397.46.13.0

05.397.58.03.0

1.151.0008.00

1.447.0027.01

1.447.0036.00

OEM REF.

SCANIA

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

FRUEHAUF

IVECO

IVECO

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

BPW

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

INDEX BY ORIGINAL REFERENCE
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APPLICATION

PAGESR. # BRANDMANSONS

600.056

SPR0029

600.078

SPR0032

SPR0049

SPR0035

SPR0034

SPR0048

700.081

700.086

700.085

700.087

700.031

SPR0019

SPR0018

700.082

700.087

SPR0019

SPR004

SPR002

SPR005

700.031

SPR0019

SPR0018

SPR0019

SPR0014

SPR0037

SPR0036

SPR0039

SPR0034

200.009

300.080

300.083

780.006

SPR0016

SPR0030

SPR0044

SPR009

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

SAF

SAF

TRAILOR

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

MAN

MAN

MAN

FRUEHAUF

FRUEHAUF

FORD

FORD

FRUEHAUF

SPICER

DAF

YORK

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

LECINENA

MISC.

HENDRICKSON

MISC.

13

13

13

14

13

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

12

7

14

12

12

10

14

9

14

1.447.0038.00

1.447.0058.00

1.447.0060.00

1643000C

2258-P-354

2258-U-619

2258-W-803

2258-Z-416

303.993.0410

326.993.0010

335.421.0192

341.421.0092

346.993.0110

346.993.0210

346.993.0310

346.993.0810

352.421.0192

617.993.0601

8.241.021.355

8.241.129.654

8.241.999.333

81.97610.0115

81.97610.0118

81.97610.0123

81.97610.0208

AJA0758-001

C6TZ-2125-A

C8TZ-2296-A

CF102573

M16WJ100

OEM REF.

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size

300.029 05.397.26.02.0 235x22x4mm

Active coils 50x

300.061 05.397.46.07.0

1309 465

1305 055

265x25x4mm

Active coils 16x 

300.062 05.397.46.13.0 235x25x4mm

Active coils 17x 

300.068 05.397.34.17.0 180x20x3.5mm

Active coils 15x 

Brand

BPW

BPW

SCANIA

BPW

BPW

300.080 265x24x4mm

Active coils L20x R16x 

BPW

SPR001 05.397.26.03.0

05.397.27.01.0

05.397.36.05.0

152x26x3mm

Active coils 24x 

BPW

SPR003 05.397.46.03.0 255x25x4mm

Active coils 16x 

BPW

SPR002 03.397.34.10.0

03.397.34.11.0

8.241.129.654

185.75x21x3mm

Active coils 24x 

BPW

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

Forged Ends, Heavy Duty, version of SPR003

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

SPR0011 05.397.45.03.0

05.397.46.07.0

05.397.45.01.0

05.397.46.06.0

255x25X4mm

Active coils 16x

BPW

SPR004 05.397.45.05.0

05.397.45.04.0

8.241.021.355

160x22x4mm

Active coils 12x 

BPW

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

SPR0024 03.397.33.06.0 114x19X3.5mm

Active coils 9x

BPW

SPR0025 03.397.33.07.0 123x19x3.5mm

Active coils 9x 

BPW

SPR0026 05.397.35.01.0

05.397.35.03.0

163x22x3.5mm

Active coils 13x 

BPW

SPR005 03.397.44.06.0

8.241.999.333

100x21x4mm

Active coils  7X  

BPW

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

SPR0013 05.397.58.03.0 263x34x5.5mm

Active coils 12x 

BPW

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

275x28x5mm

Active coils 16x 

SPR0036 78580

C8TZ-2296-A

SPR0037 70326

C6TZ-2125-A

110x25x3.5mm

Active coils 17x   

EATON

FORD

EATON

FORD

SPR0014 AJA0758-001 215x33x5mm

Active coils 12x 

FRUEHAUF

SPR0039 CF102573 203x31x5mm

Active coils 11x 

FRUEHAUF

SPR0015 99041410 203x30x5mm FRUEHAUF

SPR0049 219320

2258-P-354

203x28.7X4mm FRUEHAUF

MERITOR (ROR)

200.009 199x19x3.75mm

Active coils 20x 

DAF

SPR0044 150x20.25X3mm

Active coils  38X  

HENDRICKSON

ETBSRC1C IVECO190E31 220x22x3.5mm

Active coils 14x 

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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EDITION 2.7  

SPR004 8.241.021.355

05.397.45.05.0

05.397.45.04.0

160x22x4mm

Active coils 12x 

SPR005 8.241.999.333

03.397.44.06.0

100x21x4mm

Active coils  7X  

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

BPW

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

BPW

SPR002 8.241.129.654

03.397.34.10.0

03.397.34.11.0

185.75x21x3mm

Active coils 24x 

KASSBOHRER ACHSEN

BPW

SPR0017 412027 255x30X5mm

Active coils 36x

LECINENA

SPR0016 LECINENA180x23X3.8mm

SPR0018 81.97610.0123

346.993.0310

237.7x25.6x4mm

Active coils 13x   

SPR0019 81.97610.0208

81.97610.0118

346.993.0210

617.993.0601

253x25.5x4mm

Active coils 10x 

MAN

MERCEDES

MAN

MERCEDES

700.031 81.97610.0115

346.993.0110

242x26x4mm

Active coils 11x 

MAN

MERCEDES

ETBSRC2C IVECO245x28x4mm

Active coils 8x 

180E24

Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

700.085 335.421.0192 223x35x4.8mm

Active coils 10x 

700.086 240x35x5mm

Active coils 8x 

700.087 352.421.0192

341.421.0092

265x36.5x5.3mm

Active coils 12x 

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

MERCEDES

700.081 303.993.0410 215x27X3mm

Active coils 50x

MERCEDES

700.082 346.993.0810 230x32x4.25mm

Active coils 10x 

MERCEDES

326.993.0010

700.031 346.993.0110

81.97610.0115

242x26x4mm

Active coils 11x 

MERCEDES

MAN

SPR0019 617.993.0601

346.993.0210

81.97610.0208

81.97610.0118

253x25.5x4mm

Active coils 10x 

MERCEDES

MAN

SPR0018 346.993.0310

81.97610.0123

237.7x25.6x4mm

Active coils 13x   

MERCEDES

MAN

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

780.006 155x30x4.5mm

Active coils 8x 

MERITOR (ROR)

SPR0010 230x32.5x5.5mm

Active coils 13x 

SPR0034 2258-W-803

M16WJ100

210x32x5mm

Active coils 10x 

MERITOR (ROR)

MERITOR (ROR)

SPICER

SPR0035 218x27.5x4.5mm

Active coils 11x 

MERITOR (ROR)2258-U-619

SPR0040 21221224 218.5x34.20x5.5mm

Active coils 12x 

MERITOR (ROR)

SPR0041 21220859 170x36x4.5mm

Active coils 9x   

MERITOR (ROR)

200x31x5mm

Active coils 12x 

SPR0048 2258-Z-416 MERITOR (ROR)

SPR0042 145x22.5x2.65mm

Active coils 31x 

MERITOR (ROR)

21023389

21210215

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

SPR008 21205194 140x19x3mm

Active coils 19x 

MERITOR (ROR)

SPR0049 2258-P-354

219320

203x28.7X4mm MERITOR (ROR)

FRUEHAUF

SAF

SPR0029 1.447.0058.00 231x33x5.5mm

Active coils 13x 

SAF

600.056 1.447.0038.00 228x25x4mm

Active coils 15x 

600.057 180x23x2.5mm

Active coils 28x 

SAF

1.447.0036.00

600.078 185x34x5.5mm

Active coils 9x 

SAF1.447.0060.00

600.065 1.151.0008.00 SAF

SPR0032 1.447.0027.01

1643000C

200x27x4mm

Active coils 13x 

SAF

TRAILOR

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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Part  No. OEM  No. Size Brand

SPR009 20/30x30x6.5mm

Active coils 8x 

SPR0032 1643000C

1.447.0027.01

200x27x4mm

Active coils 13x 

TRAILOR

SAF

300.083 175x38x5mm

Active coils 9x 

YORK

SPR0030 380x47x9mm

Active coils 35x 

TOW ARM HOLD

SPRING

BRAKE CHAMBER

REPAIR SPRING

SPR0027 120824 98x29x4.5mm

Active coils 15x   

SCANIA

300.061 1309 465

05.397.46.07.0

265x25x4.5mm

Active coils 16x 

SCANIA

BPW

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 
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NOTES

BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRINGS 

WE HAVE TRIED TO ENSURE CORRECTNESS OF DATA. HOWEVER SHOULD YOU FIND A MISTAKE PLEASE EMAIL OR 

FAX US THE CORRECTION



Bungalow # 8, Garden Homes, St Vincent De Paul Society,

Khar Danda Rd., Khar (W), Mumbai - 400052, India

Tel No: +9122-26043527 / +9122 26059602   Fax: +9122 26043379

OFFICE :

FACTORY :
146-7, J.C.I.E., Kamothe, Panvel New Bombay - 410209, India.

Tel No: +9122-27420314 / +9122 2747206    Fax: +9122 27422155

sales@mansonsindia.com    www.mansonsindia.com




